
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 41.95 3.0274



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod NQ 49.12 2.5855



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/8/2016

121

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 69.45 1.7423



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli90 54.4 2.3346

20038 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 62.13 2.0441



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 30.64 4.1449

24019 Elvira Bracio Italiano Debra Pereira100 33.93 3.7430

24017 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 41.82 3.0368



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/8/2016

138

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ NT

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 61.39 2.2479

12017 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 64.69 2.1333

12029 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 67.47 2.0454



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/8/2016

140

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ NT

16031 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 66.11 2.1177



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 36.36 3.9054

20033 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT

20050 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ NT

20034 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 43.49 3.2651

20035 Dice Belgian Malinois Deb Thornton NQ 78.88 1.8002



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 56.65 2.5066



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

164

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 50.98 3.2169

16019 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 41.52 3.9499

16018 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 64.1 2.5585

16020 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 66.07 2.4822



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 50.22 3.3453

20002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 43.58 3.855

20001 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 51.63 3.2539



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 63 2.6667

24001 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2016

160

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 40.63 3.938

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 43.95 3.6405

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.95 3.5595

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 48.46 3.3017

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 56.04 2.8551

8005 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 86.51 1.8495



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/8/2016

160

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 34.68 4.6136

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 43.17 3.7063

12001 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 53.36 2.9985

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 60.37 2.6503

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 39.25 4.0764

12024 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 45.17 3.5422



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

164

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.15 4.5367

16022 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 41.92 3.9122

16003 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.71 3.7520

16021 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 46.98 3.4908

16028 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 58.93 2.783

16005 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16027 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 39.27 4.1762

16008 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 41.81 3.9225

16045 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 45.38 3.6139

16023 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 50.85 3.2252

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 53.16 3.0850



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 34.97 4.8041

20024 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.58 4.5927

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.3 4.5040

20046 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 40.67 4.1308

20023 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.98 4.0996

20042 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 41.62 4.0365

20006 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King100 43.24 3.8853

20005 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.33 3.6262

20019 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 47.1 3.5669

20043 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 51.02 3.2928

20070 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 53.45 3.1431

20018 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20011 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 35.69 4.7072

20044 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 36.57 4.5939

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.08 4.1916

20022 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 40.27 4.1718

20025 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 41.7 4.0288

20013 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 42.8 3.9252

20045 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 47.6 3.5294

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 49.63 3.3850

20012 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 50.36 3.336

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 51.62 3.2546

20008 Kyan Border Collie Deborah Salerno NQ 53.71 3.1279

20010 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 53.85 3.1198



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman100 36.15 4.6473

24012 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 39.61 4.2414

24004 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.1 3.8979

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 49.71 3.3796

24010 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24030 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 43.24 3.8853

24021 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 43.64 3.8497

24022 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 47.22 3.5578

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 47.62 3.5279

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 52.81 3.1812

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 54.61 3.0764



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/8/2016

121

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/8/2016

124

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 33.41 3.7115

12033 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 50.29 2.4657



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 47.52 2.6726

16015 Gilligan English Springer Spaniel Cindy Ratner NQ 59.53 2.1334



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/8/2016

127

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King88 70.16 1.8101



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 64.85 2.1897



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 46.8 3.0342

20075 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2016

160

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 53.7 2.9795



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 82.79 2.0292



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2016

160

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ NT

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 46.39 3.4490



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2016

160

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 41.6 3.8462

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 50.88 3.1447

8017 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 38.69 4.1354

8009 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 46.04 3.4752



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/8/2016

164

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 42.42 3.8661

12014 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby  Lemay100 42.88 3.8246

12010 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 44 3.7273

12027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 48.5 3.3814

12009 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12026 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ NT

12011 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 39.99 4.1010

12015 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 56.44 2.9057

12025 Flash rr Carolyn Ing  NQ 61.18 2.6806

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 77.07 2.1279



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 45.81 3.6673

16029 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.93 3.6577

16009 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.85 3.4391

16011 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 57.98 2.8976



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/8/2016

168

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 42.97 3.9097

20049 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 56.89 2.9531

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 53.36 3.1484

20028 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 53.99 3.1117

20048 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 59.39 2.8288

20029 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 60.14 2.7935



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod90 31.63 3.5726



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/8/2016

107

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

110

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 23.31 4.7190

16035 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp95 27.81 3.9554



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 33.43 3.3802

20038 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 24.57 4.5991

20052 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 26.2 4.313

20055 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 27.85 4.0575



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Elvira Bracio Italiano Debra Pereira95 39.69 2.8471

24024 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 20.27 5.5747

24017 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 37.33 3.0271



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ NT

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 39.95 3.3292



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/8/2016

136

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers100 30.76 4.4213

16030 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 36.84 3.6916



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 27.89 4.9839

20033 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 38.57 3.6038

20035 Dice Belgian Malinois Deb Thornton NQ 62.68 2.2176



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/8/2016

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24013 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 46.59 2.9835



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 58.62 2.2689



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/8/2016

138

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16020 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 32.02 4.3098

16018 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 35.46 3.8917



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 21.4 6.6355

20001 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 32.44 4.3773

20034 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 33.03 4.2991

20051 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 41.5 3.4217



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman100 23.62 6.0119



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 28.92 4.5989

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.1 4.5704

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 29.67 4.4826

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.19 4.4054

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 32.77 4.0586

8005 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 57.71 2.3046



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 25.47 5.2218

12001 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 31.75 4.189

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 41.02 3.2423

12003 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 22.75 5.8462

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 26.79 4.9645

12024 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 30.24 4.3981



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/8/2016

138

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.98 5.3118

16003 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.3 5.0549

16022 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 27.96 4.9356

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 30.27 4.559

16028 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 37.99 3.6325

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 23.78 5.8032

16008 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 28.06 4.9180

16027 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 29.79 4.6324

16045 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 30.05 4.5923

16021 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 34.86 3.9587

16023 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 34.87 3.9576

16005 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.03 3.6287

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 44.21 3.1215



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 21.75 6.5287

20022 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 23.24 6.1102

20012 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 24.35 5.8316

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.45 5.8078

20024 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.55 5.7841

20046 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 24.9 5.7028

20044 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.04 5.6709

20023 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.83 5.2926

20025 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.89 5.0914

20042 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 28.36 5.0071

20019 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 28.67 4.9529

20045 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 29.07 4.8848

20005 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 30.54 4.6496

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 32.07 4.4278

20013 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20008 Kyan Border Collie Deborah Salerno NQ 22.5 6.3111

20011 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 23.79 5.9689

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 24.03 5.9093

20017 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 25.97 5.4678

20006 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King NQ 30.91 4.594

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.19 4.5527

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 32.25 4.4031

20043 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley NQ 40.05 3.5456

20070 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 40.95 3.4676



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 27.23 5.2148

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 27.89 5.0914

24010 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24022 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 24.47 5.8030

24021 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 27.13 5.2341

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 27.89 5.0914

24004 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.92 4.746

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.88 4.1913

24001 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 38.52 3.6864

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 43.08 3.2962

24030 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 50.41 2.8169



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/8/2016

107

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 36.34 2.9444



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2016

110

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier100 27.98 3.9314

12032 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 32.64 3.3701



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Gilligan English Springer Spaniel Cindy Ratner100 41.39 2.7301

16033 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 23.48 4.8126



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2016

113

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20075 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 41.29 2.7367



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2016

136

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell95 32.2 4.2236



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2016

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2016

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses88 53.24 2.6108

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 35.83 3.8794



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.3 3.807



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 32.13 4.1394

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 33.3 3.994

4002 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 40.86 3.2550



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2016

133

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 26.99 4.9278

8017 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 26.47 5.0246

8012 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 31.17 4.2669

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 39.78 3.3434



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/8/2016

138

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 25.76 5.3571

12014 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby  Lemay100 25.85 5.3385

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 28.04 4.9215

12010 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 29.44 4.6875

12027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 31.79 4.341

12026 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 29.55 4.6701

12023 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.68 4.6496

12009 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.01 4.3112

12025 Flash rr Carolyn Ing  NQ 33.12 4.1667

12015 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 39.01 3.5376

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 39.89 3.4595



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 29.91 4.7476

16011 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.22 4.6989

16009 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.48 4.5108

16012 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 38.19 3.7183

16034 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 28.5 4.9825



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2016

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 24.27 5.8508

20027 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 32.11 4.4223

20048 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 33.12 4.2874

20049 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 37.11 3.8265

20029 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 34.18 4.1545



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers57 39.36



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

12019 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

16017 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard67 24.6

16035 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp64 34.13



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20035 Dice Belgian Malinois Deb Thornton68 33.52

20037 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli66 33.78



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

24019 Elvira Bracio Italiano Debra Pereira65 28.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

16020 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.82



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

24018 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick55 36.79

24001 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 37.23



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

12001 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson67 31.79



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

16019 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 44.19



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20034 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 38.77

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

24010 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire71 40.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson67 31.35

12003 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 31.59



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

16003 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli79 33.31

16005 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 31.5

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold78 37.23

16026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte77 26.8

16028 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 42.03

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 38.36



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20011 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 31.24

20010 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 31.53

20024 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli79 30.24

20023 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 29.81

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli75 29.01

20025 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli75 33.37

20008 Kyan Border Collie Deborah Salerno NQ NT

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT

20033 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT

20057 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20013 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 33.78

20070 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 38.05



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

24030 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin76 31.5

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett67 26.88

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira67 29.38

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere67 35.88

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

4002 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers73 30.49



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20075 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 43.78



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

12026 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers75 23.68

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 34.34

20036 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.98



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

12027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara69 32.31



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2016

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Richard Fyfe

YPS

16011 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 33.5

16012 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye76 32.29

16029 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara69 28.2

16009 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli68 38.61


